costs identified in the approved scope of work, with a maximum contribution of four 
hundred thousand dollars ($400,000) per application.  

Private Entities 
Private, water-dependent entities such as marinas and clubs are eligible to apply for 
funding up to two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to support specific 
dredging-related expenses including sampling, testing, handling, transportation, placement, 
and related fees that exceed those associated with the best-case, least-cost placement 
option. This includes additional costs resulting from regulatory requirements, sediment